
2022 MHSAA Division 2 Region 6

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 NDP Notre Dame 13 17 30
2 OLSM St. Mary's 48 52 100
3 MP Mount Pleasant 71 47 118
4 BR Brother Rice 76 102 178
5 CK Cranbrook / Kingswood 110 78.5 188.5
6 DCDS Detroit Country Day 111 129 240
7 Clare Clare 89.5 157 246.5
8 FP Flint Powers 145 114 259
9 CSPA Charyl Stockwell 179 103 282

10 Harr Harrison 107.5 175 282.5
11 EC Everest Collegiate 159 169 328

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 NDP Notre Dame 17 13 30
2 MST Marian 45 46.5 91.5
3 CK Cranbrook / Kingswood 42 66 108
4 FP Flint Powers 103 86 189
5 DCDS Detroit Country Day 114 86.5 200.5
6 Clare Clare 109 99.5 208.5
7 MP Mount Pleasant 93 133 226
8 CSPA Charyl Stockwell 115 113 228
9 OLSM-ASH St. Mary's / Sacred Heart 154 138.5 292.5

10 Harr Harrison 157 137 294



2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
518 Sydney Schulte NDP 23.26 (1) 23.68 (2) 46.94 1
541 Claire Kirchner NDP 24.54 (2) 23.25 (1) 47.79 2
519 Bianca Bologna CK 24.87 (3) 23.84 (3.5) 48.71 3
529 Peyton Schindler NDP 25.38 (5) 23.84 (3.5) 49.22 4
534 Ella Wentworth FP 25.61 (6) 25.04 (5) 50.65 5
513 Maddie Lindsey CSPA 25.26 (4) 25.57 (7) 50.83 6
517 Emma Borgula MST 26.35 (8) 25.23 (6) 51.58 7
531 Agatha Valka MST 25.86 (7) 26.25 (10) 52.11 8
533 Elli Moen CK 27.14 (11) 26.08 (9) 53.22 9
506 Regan Condit NDP 26.77 (10) 27.15 (13) 53.92 10
554 Amanda Roth NDP 28.29 (17) 25.83 (8) 54.12 11
539 Ani Hefter CK 27.74 (14) 26.75 (11) 54.49 12
507 Katelyn Triemstra MST 27.22 (13) 27.29 (14) 54.51 13
523 Anna Mozurkewich MP 27.19 (12) 27.40 (15) 54.59 14
522 Mara Pomerville Clare 26.53 (9) 28.51 (22) 55.04 15
530 Josie Pachla DCDS 28.23 (16) 27.85 (18) 56.08 16
540 Susie Klein MST 29.04 (20) 27.75 (17) 56.79 17
508 Lily Aikens CK 28.08 (15) 28.72 (25) 56.80 18
501 Gabby Moutsatson MP 28.34 (18) 28.61 (24) 56.95 19
512 Teagan Russell Clare 28.52 (19) 28.47 (20.5) 56.99 20
558 Meagan Sayre CK 29.54 (23) 28.42 (19) 57.96 21
526 Sydney Moutsatson MP 30.27 (26) 27.71 (16) 57.98 22
520 Eve Jackson OLSM-ASH 29.20 (21) 29.01 (26) 58.21 23
504 Jayme Hoskey Harr 31.56 (32) 27.00 (12) 58.56 24
510 Lily Higgins DCDS 31.32 (31) 28.47 (20.5) 59.79 25
516 Libby Brand Harr 31.68 (34) 28.57 (23) 60.25 26
561 Eve Pocius NDP 29.76 (24) 30.57 (31) 60.33 27
545 Casey Stewart CK 30.42 (28) 30.18 (28) 60.60 28
528 Jenna Woodworth Clare 29.87 (25) 31.23 (33) 61.10 29
525 Sydney Yates CSPA 31.25 (30) 29.90 (27) 61.15 30
547 Reese Telehowski FP 30.30 (27) 30.92 (32) 61.22 31
535 Gracie Spezia FP 29.53 (22) 32.36 (36) 61.89 32
553 Stella Lowman MST 31.67 (33) 30.33 (29) 62.00 33
562 Paige Rawlins MST 31.02 (29) 31.40 (34) 62.42 34
567 Claire Byrd FP 31.97 (35) 32.53 (38) 64.50 35
549 Dylan Rosenberg DCDS 32.23 (36) 32.44 (37) 64.67 36
560 Gianna Bono DCDS 32.45 (39) 32.26 (35) 64.71 37
550 Emilee Wezensky MP 34.11 (43) 32.57 (39) 66.68 38
538 Ella Sutherland CSPA 34.08 (42) 32.89 (40) 66.97 39
511 Grace Donnelly CSPA 32.32 (37) 35.38 (45) 67.70 40
543 Gabby Stempien OLSM-ASH 33.94 (41) 34.56 (42) 68.50 41
555 Ryder Telehowski FP 34.46 (44) 34.60 (43) 69.06 42
559 Willow Gott MP 34.79 (46) 34.37 (41) 69.16 43
524 Elyse Martel OLSM-ASH 39.85 (50) 35.17 (44) 75.02 44
548 Serenity Baldridge Clare 34.72 (45) 40.76 (47) 75.48 45
502 Rachel Sigler OLSM-ASH 38.31 (48) 39.69 (46) 78.00 46
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
557 Courtney Highers OLSM-ASH 44.97 (51) 45.07 (48) 90.04 47
546 Pia Zammit OLSM-ASH 35.32 (47) 55.30 (50) 90.62 48
551 Bailey Ramsey Harr 48.15 (52) 50.53 (49) 98.68 49
536 Haley Schunk Clare DNF 30.51 (30) 58
537 Jerzie Brackenberry MP DSQ DNS 58
544 Megan Gamble Harr DSQ DNS 58
542 Londyn Ptasznik DCDS DNF DNS 58
514 Hannah Erpelding FP 33.82 (40) DNF 58
563 Kassidy Allen Clare 39.57 (49) DNF 58
521 Scarlett Spencer DCDS DNF DNS 58
527 Ashlynn Gamble Harr 32.35 (38) DNF 58
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 518 Sydney Schulte 23.26 (1) 23.68 (2) 46.94 1 * 17
541 Claire Kirchner 24.54 (2) 23.25 (1) 47.79 2 *
529 Peyton Schindler 25.38 (5) 23.84 (3.5) 49.22 4 *
506 Regan Condit 26.77 (10) 27.15 (13) 53.92 10 *
554 Amanda Roth 28.29 (17) 25.83 (8) 54.12 11
561 Eve Pocius 29.76 (24) 30.57 (31) 60.33 27

2 CK 519 Bianca Bologna 24.87 (3) 23.84 (3.5) 48.71 3 * 42
533 Elli Moen 27.14 (11) 26.08 (9) 53.22 9 *
539 Ani Hefter 27.74 (14) 26.75 (11) 54.49 12 *
508 Lily Aikens 28.08 (15) 28.72 (25) 56.80 18 *
558 Meagan Sayre 29.54 (23) 28.42 (19) 57.96 21
545 Casey Stewart 30.42 (28) 30.18 (28) 60.60 28

3 MST 517 Emma Borgula 26.35 (8) 25.23 (6) 51.58 7 * 45
531 Agatha Valka 25.86 (7) 26.25 (10) 52.11 8 *
507 Katelyn Triemstra 27.22 (13) 27.29 (14) 54.51 13 *
540 Susie Klein 29.04 (20) 27.75 (17) 56.79 17 *
553 Stella Lowman 31.67 (33) 30.33 (29) 62.00 33
562 Paige Rawlins 31.02 (29) 31.40 (34) 62.42 34

4 MP 523 Anna Mozurkewich 27.19 (12) 27.40 (15) 54.59 14 * 93
501 Gabby Moutsatson 28.34 (18) 28.61 (24) 56.95 19 *
526 Sydney Moutsatson 30.27 (26) 27.71 (16) 57.98 22 *
550 Emilee Wezensky 34.11 (43) 32.57 (39) 66.68 38 *
559 Willow Gott 34.79 (46) 34.37 (41) 69.16 43
537 Jerzie Brackenberry DSQ DNS 58

5 FP 534 Ella Wentworth 25.61 (6) 25.04 (5) 50.65 5 * 103
547 Reese Telehowski 30.30 (27) 30.92 (32) 61.22 31 *
535 Gracie Spezia 29.53 (22) 32.36 (36) 61.89 32 *
567 Claire Byrd 31.97 (35) 32.53 (38) 64.50 35 *
555 Ryder Telehowski 34.46 (44) 34.60 (43) 69.06 42
514 Hannah Erpelding 33.82 (40) DNF 58

6 Clare 522 Mara Pomerville 26.53 (9) 28.51 (22) 55.04 15 * 109
512 Teagan Russell 28.52 (19) 28.47 (20.5) 56.99 20 *
528 Jenna Woodworth 29.87 (25) 31.23 (33) 61.10 29 *
548 Serenity Baldridge 34.72 (45) 40.76 (47) 75.48 45 *
536 Haley Schunk DNF 30.51 (30) 58
563 Kassidy Allen 39.57 (49) DNF 58

7 DCDS 530 Josie Pachla 28.23 (16) 27.85 (18) 56.08 16 * 114
510 Lily Higgins 31.32 (31) 28.47 (20.5) 59.79 25 *
549 Dylan Rosenberg 32.23 (36) 32.44 (37) 64.67 36 *
560 Gianna Bono 32.45 (39) 32.26 (35) 64.71 37 *
542 Londyn Ptasznik DNF DNS 58
521 Scarlett Spencer DNF DNS 58

8 CSPA 513 Maddie Lindsey 25.26 (4) 25.57 (7) 50.83 6 * 115
525 Sydney Yates 31.25 (30) 29.90 (27) 61.15 30 *
538 Ella Sutherland 34.08 (42) 32.89 (40) 66.97 39 *
511 Grace Donnelly 32.32 (37) 35.38 (45) 67.70 40 *
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

9 OLSM-ASH520 Eve Jackson 29.20 (21) 29.01 (26) 58.21 23 * 154
543 Gabby Stempien 33.94 (41) 34.56 (42) 68.50 41 *
524 Elyse Martel 39.85 (50) 35.17 (44) 75.02 44 *
502 Rachel Sigler 38.31 (48) 39.69 (46) 78.00 46 *
557 Courtney Highers 44.97 (51) 45.07 (48) 90.04 47
546 Pia Zammit 35.32 (47) 55.30 (50) 90.62 48

10 Harr 504 Jayme Hoskey 31.56 (32) 27.00 (12) 58.56 24 * 157
516 Libby Brand 31.68 (34) 28.57 (23) 60.25 26 *
551 Bailey Ramsey 48.15 (52) 50.53 (49) 98.68 49 *
527 Ashlynn Gamble 32.35 (38) DNF 58 *
544 Megan Gamble DSQ DNS 58
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
112 Teegan McLeod NDP 22.65 (2) 20.13 (1) 42.78 1
175 Grant Weymouth OLSM 22.17 (1) 22.20 (8) 44.37 2
139 Nick Uhazie NDP 23.06 (3) 21.49 (5.5) 44.55 3
109 Frank Roth NDP 23.64 (4) 21.07 (2) 44.71 4
133 Chase Flavin NDP 23.65 (5) 21.49 (5.5) 45.14 5
122 Michael Pomerville Clare 24.37 (6) 21.28 (4) 45.65 6
121 Dylan Kowal CK 24.55 (8) 22.54 (11) 47.09 7
104 Kevin Tanner Clare 25.99 (14) 22.15 (7) 48.14 8.5
110 Jackson Collins Harr 25.88 (13) 22.26 (10) 48.14 8.5
124 Audie Poltorak BR 25.69 (11) 22.59 (12) 48.28 10
120 Caleb Hoskey Harr 25.30 (9) 23.57 (18) 48.87 11
160 Lincoln Gott MP 25.63 (10) 23.30 (15) 48.93 12
105 Cooper Eaton OLSM 26.09 (15) 23.49 (17) 49.58 13
135 Cameron Morley OLSM 25.70 (12) 24.23 (23) 49.93 14
147 Rett Krug CK 26.25 (16) 24.12 (22) 50.37 15
137 Aidan White MP 26.86 (18) 23.63 (19) 50.49 16
154 Kyle Sytsema MP 27.27 (20) 23.64 (20) 50.91 17
117 Nick Moisides BR 27.79 (23) 23.48 (16) 51.27 18
156 Eli Budde OLSM 26.43 (17) 24.91 (29) 51.34 19
115 Charlie Holman DCDS 26.97 (19) 24.55 (25.5) 51.52 20
132 Marc Meltser DCDS 27.70 (22) 24.08 (21) 51.78 21
126 Mason Melegari CK 27.36 (21) 24.55 (25.5) 51.91 22
138 Reagan Dietz BR 27.86 (24) 24.52 (24) 52.38 23
113 Liam Smith FP 27.97 (25) 24.65 (27) 52.62 24
111 Luke Borgula BR 28.46 (29) 24.73 (28) 53.19 25
118 Aiden Percha MP 32.27 (40) 21.13 (3) 53.40 26
130 Even Eikey CSPA 28.02 (26) 26.01 (32) 54.03 27
141 Luke Bochnick OLSM 31.25 (35) 22.94 (14) 54.19 28
143 Jackson Levijoki FP 28.87 (30) 25.86 (31) 54.73 29
168 Reece Matthews OLSM 28.45 (28) 26.45 (35) 54.90 30
167 Travis Dombrowski NDP 28.94 (31) 26.51 (36) 55.45 31
103 Brody Ross DCDS 31.20 (34) 25.38 (30) 56.58 32
114 Blaise Cerne EC 30.87 (33) 26.16 (34) 57.03 33
158 CJ Studt NDP 24.39 (7) 32.76 (54) 57.15 34
136 Hayden VanAntwerp Harr 30.27 (32) 27.13 (38) 57.40 35
125 Brogan Russell Clare 28.06 (27) 31.24 (53) 59.30 36
140 Stephine Suran EC 32.07 (37) 28.36 (40) 60.43 37
166 Eli Laker DCDS 31.95 (36) 29.02 (42) 60.97 38
151 Ethan Rogers Clare 32.57 (41) 29.11 (43) 61.68 39
152 Holden Telehowski FP 32.21 (39) 29.54 (46) 61.75 40
142 Connor Lee DCDS 32.95 (42) 29.20 (44) 62.15 41
148 Nicky Bellissimo DCDS 33.11 (43) 29.77 (48) 62.88 42
106 Ethan Traviss MP 41.15 (53) 22.77 (13) 63.92 43
123 Mia Pyenta EC 34.94 (45) 29.48 (45) 64.42 44
102 Jake Jackson EC 36.18 (50) 28.42 (41) 64.60 45
163 Jacob Brown Clare 35.06 (46) 31.09 (51) 66.15 46
145 Seth Baldridge Clare 35.53 (48) 30.69 (49) 66.22 47
101 Owen Carlson CSPA 35.66 (49) 30.80 (50) 66.46 48
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
153 Valentino Orsini EC 35.47 (47) 31.23 (52) 66.70 49
149 Brody Eikey CSPA 32.20 (38) 37.62 (57) 69.82 50
159 Lucas Shea EC 36.42 (51) 33.73 (55) 70.15 51
108 Simon Kaplan FP 42.85 (54) 29.56 (47) 72.41 52
150 Casey Brand Harr 38.83 (52) 35.10 (56) 73.93 53
161 Konnor Golden CSPA 34.52 (44) 40.92 (58) 75.44 54
131 Ray Mozurkewich MP DNS DSQ 66
164 Evan Fatur BR DNS DNF 66
157 George Donnini BR DNS DSQ 66
134 Nicholas VanCamp FP DNS DSQ 66
146 Teddy Gottbreht CSPA DNS DNF 66
107 Grant Burnstein CK DNF 26.02 (33) 66
144 Sam Rust Harr DNF 26.77 (37) 66
162 Michael Gustafson FP DNS DNF 66
169 Uyo Nakano CK DNS DNF 66
155 Louis Chang CK DNF 27.89 (39) 66
116 Oliver Gottbreht CSPA DNF 22.21 (9) 66
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 112 Teegan McLeod 22.65 (2) 20.13 (1) 42.78 1 * 13
139 Nick Uhazie 23.06 (3) 21.49 (5.5) 44.55 3 *
109 Frank Roth 23.64 (4) 21.07 (2) 44.71 4 *
133 Chase Flavin 23.65 (5) 21.49 (5.5) 45.14 5 *
167 Travis Dombrowski 28.94 (31) 26.51 (36) 55.45 31
158 CJ Studt 24.39 (7) 32.76 (54) 57.15 34

2 OLSM 175 Grant Weymouth 22.17 (1) 22.20 (8) 44.37 2 * 48
105 Cooper Eaton 26.09 (15) 23.49 (17) 49.58 13 *
135 Cameron Morley 25.70 (12) 24.23 (23) 49.93 14 *
156 Eli Budde 26.43 (17) 24.91 (29) 51.34 19 *
141 Luke Bochnick 31.25 (35) 22.94 (14) 54.19 28
168 Reece Matthews 28.45 (28) 26.45 (35) 54.90 30

3 MP 160 Lincoln Gott 25.63 (10) 23.30 (15) 48.93 12 * 71
137 Aidan White 26.86 (18) 23.63 (19) 50.49 16 *
154 Kyle Sytsema 27.27 (20) 23.64 (20) 50.91 17 *
118 Aiden Percha 32.27 (40) 21.13 (3) 53.40 26 *
106 Ethan Traviss 41.15 (53) 22.77 (13) 63.92 43
131 Ray Mozurkewich DNS DSQ 66

4 BR 124 Audie Poltorak 25.69 (11) 22.59 (12) 48.28 10 * 76
117 Nick Moisides 27.79 (23) 23.48 (16) 51.27 18 *
138 Reagan Dietz 27.86 (24) 24.52 (24) 52.38 23 *
111 Luke Borgula 28.46 (29) 24.73 (28) 53.19 25 *
157 George Donnini DNS DSQ 66
164 Evan Fatur DNS DNF 66

5 Clare 122 Michael Pomerville 24.37 (6) 21.28 (4) 45.65 6 * 89.5
104 Kevin Tanner 25.99 (14) 22.15 (7) 48.14 8.5 *
125 Brogan Russell 28.06 (27) 31.24 (53) 59.30 36 *
151 Ethan Rogers 32.57 (41) 29.11 (43) 61.68 39 *
163 Jacob Brown 35.06 (46) 31.09 (51) 66.15 46
145 Seth Baldridge 35.53 (48) 30.69 (49) 66.22 47

6 Harr 110 Jackson Collins 25.88 (13) 22.26 (10) 48.14 8.5 * 107.5
120 Caleb Hoskey 25.30 (9) 23.57 (18) 48.87 11 *
136 Hayden VanAntwerp 30.27 (32) 27.13 (38) 57.40 35 *
150 Casey Brand 38.83 (52) 35.10 (56) 73.93 53 *
144 Sam Rust DNF 26.77 (37) 66

7 CK 121 Dylan Kowal 24.55 (8) 22.54 (11) 47.09 7 * 110
147 Rett Krug 26.25 (16) 24.12 (22) 50.37 15 *
126 Mason Melegari 27.36 (21) 24.55 (25.5) 51.91 22 *
155 Louis Chang DNF 27.89 (39) 66
107 Grant Burnstein DNF 26.02 (33) 66 *
169 Uyo Nakano DNS DNF 66
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 DCDS 115 Charlie Holman 26.97 (19) 24.55 (25.5) 51.52 20 * 111
132 Marc Meltser 27.70 (22) 24.08 (21) 51.78 21 *
103 Brody Ross 31.20 (34) 25.38 (30) 56.58 32 *
166 Eli Laker 31.95 (36) 29.02 (42) 60.97 38 *
142 Connor Lee 32.95 (42) 29.20 (44) 62.15 41
148 Nicky Bellissimo 33.11 (43) 29.77 (48) 62.88 42

9 FP 113 Liam Smith 27.97 (25) 24.65 (27) 52.62 24 * 145
143 Jackson Levijoki 28.87 (30) 25.86 (31) 54.73 29 *
152 Holden Telehowski 32.21 (39) 29.54 (46) 61.75 40 *
108 Simon Kaplan 42.85 (54) 29.56 (47) 72.41 52 *
134 Nicholas VanCamp DNS DSQ 66
162 Michael Gustafson DNS DNF 66

10 EC 114 Blaise Cerne 30.87 (33) 26.16 (34) 57.03 33 * 159
140 Stephine Suran 32.07 (37) 28.36 (40) 60.43 37 *
123 Mia Pyenta 34.94 (45) 29.48 (45) 64.42 44 *
102 Jake Jackson 36.18 (50) 28.42 (41) 64.60 45 *
153 Valentino Orsini 35.47 (47) 31.23 (52) 66.70 49
159 Lucas Shea 36.42 (51) 33.73 (55) 70.15 51

11 CSPA 130 Even Eikey 28.02 (26) 26.01 (32) 54.03 27 * 179
101 Owen Carlson 35.66 (49) 30.80 (50) 66.46 48 *
149 Brody Eikey 32.20 (38) 37.62 (57) 69.82 50 *
161 Konnor Golden 34.52 (44) 40.92 (58) 75.44 54 *
146 Teddy Gottbreht DNS DNF 66
116 Oliver Gottbreht DNF 22.21 (9) 66
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
518 Sydney Schulte NDP 19.41 (1) 17.81 (1) 37.22 1
541 Claire Kirchner NDP 19.48 (2) 18.55 (3.5) 38.03 2
529 Peyton Schindler NDP 19.88 (4) 18.16 (2) 38.04 3
517 Emma Borgula MST 19.75 (3) 18.78 (5) 38.53 4
519 Bianca Bologna CK 20.08 (5) 18.55 (3.5) 38.63 5
534 Ella Wentworth FP 20.20 (6) 19.28 (7) 39.48 6
554 Amanda Roth NDP 20.87 (11) 19.21 (6) 40.08 7
513 Maddie Lindsey CSPA 20.80 (9) 19.29 (8) 40.09 8
522 Mara Pomerville Clare 20.66 (8) 19.47 (10) 40.13 9
533 Elli Moen CK 21.13 (13.5) 19.46 (9) 40.59 10
539 Ani Hefter CK 21.38 (18) 19.62 (12) 41.00 11
530 Josie Pachla DCDS 21.13 (13.5) 20.35 (15) 41.48 12
531 Agatha Valka MST 21.36 (17) 20.15 (14) 41.51 13
507 Katelyn Triemstra MST 21.06 (12) 20.54 (18) 41.60 14
512 Teagan Russell Clare 21.23 (15) 20.46 (17) 41.69 15.5
540 Susie Klein MST 20.85 (10) 20.84 (21) 41.69 15.5
520 Eve Jackson OLSM-ASH 21.71 (19) 20.13 (13) 41.84 17
535 Gracie Spezia FP 21.27 (16) 20.71 (19) 41.98 18
525 Sydney Yates CSPA 22.40 (28) 20.42 (16) 42.82 19
542 Londyn Ptasznik DCDS 21.80 (20) 21.06 (22) 42.86 20
561 Eve Pocius NDP 22.16 (23) 20.77 (20) 42.93 21
506 Regan Condit NDP 21.97 (21) 21.37 (24) 43.34 22
562 Paige Rawlins MST 22.39 (26.5) 21.34 (23) 43.73 23
521 Scarlett Spencer DCDS 20.60 (7) 23.26 (42) 43.86 24
523 Anna Mozurkewich MP 22.39 (26.5) 21.62 (26) 44.01 25
526 Sydney Moutsatson MP 22.72 (33.5) 21.45 (25) 44.17 26
504 Jayme Hoskey Harr 22.63 (30) 21.72 (27) 44.35 27
516 Libby Brand Harr 22.70 (32) 21.73 (28) 44.43 28
547 Reese Telehowski FP 22.13 (22) 22.56 (35.5) 44.69 29
510 Lily Higgins DCDS 22.69 (31) 22.17 (30) 44.86 30.5
553 Stella Lowman MST 22.91 (35) 21.95 (29) 44.86 30.5
528 Jenna Woodworth Clare 22.32 (25) 22.72 (37) 45.04 32
567 Claire Byrd FP 22.22 (24) 23.13 (41) 45.35 33
537 Jerzie Brackenberry MP 23.14 (37) 22.44 (33) 45.58 34
543 Gabby Stempien OLSM-ASH 23.31 (39) 22.38 (31) 45.69 35
544 Megan Gamble Harr 23.36 (40) 22.56 (35.5) 45.92 36
514 Hannah Erpelding FP 22.48 (29) 23.46 (44) 45.94 37
560 Gianna Bono DCDS 23.57 (43) 22.47 (34) 46.04 38
538 Ella Sutherland CSPA 23.49 (42) 22.73 (38) 46.22 39
568 Sienna Trivax CK 24.23 (45) 22.39 (32) 46.62 40
555 Ryder Telehowski FP 23.17 (38) 23.77 (46) 46.94 41.5
546 Pia Zammit OLSM-ASH 24.20 (44) 22.74 (39) 46.94 41.5
565 Charlotte Satli Clare 22.98 (36) 24.08 (49) 47.06 43
536 Haley Schunk Clare 23.38 (41) 23.85 (48) 47.23 44
524 Elyse Martel OLSM-ASH 24.50 (47) 22.97 (40) 47.47 45
527 Ashlynn Gamble Harr 24.28 (46) 23.77 (46) 48.05 46
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
511 Grace Donnelly CSPA 22.72 (33.5) 25.54 (51) 48.26 47
559 Willow Gott MP 24.63 (48) 23.77 (46) 48.40 48
550 Emilee Wezensky MP 25.38 (49) 23.29 (43) 48.67 49
566 Julia Williams DCDS 25.55 (50) 24.32 (50) 49.87 50
501 Gabby Moutsatson MP 31.14 (54) 19.58 (11) 50.72 51
564 Serenity Baldridge Clare 25.88 (51) 26.41 (52) 52.29 52
502 Rachel Sigler OLSM-ASH 26.30 (52) 26.87 (53) 53.17 53
557 Courtney Highers OLSM-ASH 28.65 (53) 35.61 (55) 64.26 54
551 Bailey Ramsey Harr 32.23 (55) 34.53 (54) 66.76 55
558 Meagan Sayre CK DSQ DNS 58
508 Lily Aikens CK DNF DNS 58
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 518 Sydney Schulte 19.41 (1) 17.81 (1) 37.22 1 * 13
541 Claire Kirchner 19.48 (2) 18.55 (3.5) 38.03 2 *
529 Peyton Schindler 19.88 (4) 18.16 (2) 38.04 3 *
554 Amanda Roth 20.87 (11) 19.21 (6) 40.08 7 *
561 Eve Pocius 22.16 (23) 20.77 (20) 42.93 21
506 Regan Condit 21.97 (21) 21.37 (24) 43.34 22

2 MST 517 Emma Borgula 19.75 (3) 18.78 (5) 38.53 4 * 46.5
531 Agatha Valka 21.36 (17) 20.15 (14) 41.51 13 *
507 Katelyn Triemstra 21.06 (12) 20.54 (18) 41.60 14 *
540 Susie Klein 20.85 (10) 20.84 (21) 41.69 15.5 *
562 Paige Rawlins 22.39 (26.5) 21.34 (23) 43.73 23
553 Stella Lowman 22.91 (35) 21.95 (29) 44.86 30.5

3 CK 519 Bianca Bologna 20.08 (5) 18.55 (3.5) 38.63 5 * 66
533 Elli Moen 21.13 (13.5) 19.46 (9) 40.59 10 *
539 Ani Hefter 21.38 (18) 19.62 (12) 41.00 11 *
568 Sienna Trivax 24.23 (45) 22.39 (32) 46.62 40 *
558 Meagan Sayre DSQ DNS 58
508 Lily Aikens DNF DNS 58

4 FP 534 Ella Wentworth 20.20 (6) 19.28 (7) 39.48 6 * 86
535 Gracie Spezia 21.27 (16) 20.71 (19) 41.98 18 *
547 Reese Telehowski 22.13 (22) 22.56 (35.5) 44.69 29 *
567 Claire Byrd 22.22 (24) 23.13 (41) 45.35 33 *
514 Hannah Erpelding 22.48 (29) 23.46 (44) 45.94 37
555 Ryder Telehowski 23.17 (38) 23.77 (46) 46.94 41.5

5 DCDS 530 Josie Pachla 21.13 (13.5) 20.35 (15) 41.48 12 * 86.5
542 Londyn Ptasznik 21.80 (20) 21.06 (22) 42.86 20 *
521 Scarlett Spencer 20.60 (7) 23.26 (42) 43.86 24 *
510 Lily Higgins 22.69 (31) 22.17 (30) 44.86 30.5 *
560 Gianna Bono 23.57 (43) 22.47 (34) 46.04 38
566 Julia Williams 25.55 (50) 24.32 (50) 49.87 50

6 Clare 522 Mara Pomerville 20.66 (8) 19.47 (10) 40.13 9 * 99.5
512 Teagan Russell 21.23 (15) 20.46 (17) 41.69 15.5 *
528 Jenna Woodworth 22.32 (25) 22.72 (37) 45.04 32 *
565 Charlotte Satli 22.98 (36) 24.08 (49) 47.06 43 *
536 Haley Schunk 23.38 (41) 23.85 (48) 47.23 44
564 Serenity Baldridge 25.88 (51) 26.41 (52) 52.29 52

7 CSPA 513 Maddie Lindsey 20.80 (9) 19.29 (8) 40.09 8 * 113
525 Sydney Yates 22.40 (28) 20.42 (16) 42.82 19 *
538 Ella Sutherland 23.49 (42) 22.73 (38) 46.22 39 *
511 Grace Donnelly 22.72 (33.5) 25.54 (51) 48.26 47 *

8 MP 523 Anna Mozurkewich 22.39 (26.5) 21.62 (26) 44.01 25 * 133
526 Sydney Moutsatson 22.72 (33.5) 21.45 (25) 44.17 26 *
537 Jerzie Brackenberry 23.14 (37) 22.44 (33) 45.58 34 *
559 Willow Gott 24.63 (48) 23.77 (46) 48.40 48 *
550 Emilee Wezensky 25.38 (49) 23.29 (43) 48.67 49
501 Gabby Moutsatson 31.14 (54) 19.58 (11) 50.72 51
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

9 Harr 504 Jayme Hoskey 22.63 (30) 21.72 (27) 44.35 27 * 137
516 Libby Brand 22.70 (32) 21.73 (28) 44.43 28 *
544 Megan Gamble 23.36 (40) 22.56 (35.5) 45.92 36 *
527 Ashlynn Gamble 24.28 (46) 23.77 (46) 48.05 46 *
551 Bailey Ramsey 32.23 (55) 34.53 (54) 66.76 55

10 OLSM-ASH520 Eve Jackson 21.71 (19) 20.13 (13) 41.84 17 * 138.5
543 Gabby Stempien 23.31 (39) 22.38 (31) 45.69 35 *
546 Pia Zammit 24.20 (44) 22.74 (39) 46.94 41.5 *
524 Elyse Martel 24.50 (47) 22.97 (40) 47.47 45 *
502 Rachel Sigler 26.30 (52) 26.87 (53) 53.17 53
557 Courtney Highers 28.65 (53) 35.61 (55) 64.26 54
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
133 Chase Flavin NDP 18.88 (1) 17.23 (1) 36.11 1
112 Teegan McLeod NDP 19.19 (2) 17.35 (2) 36.54 2
118 Aiden Percha MP 19.64 (4) 18.02 (4) 37.66 3
113 Liam Smith FP 19.68 (5.5) 18.03 (5) 37.71 4
121 Dylan Kowal CK 19.68 (5.5) 18.23 (8.5) 37.91 5
139 Nick Uhazie NDP 19.44 (3) 18.53 (17) 37.97 6
175 Grant Weymouth OLSM 19.74 (7) 18.28 (11) 38.02 7
158 CJ Studt NDP 20.14 (11) 18.06 (6) 38.20 8
105 Cooper Eaton OLSM 19.99 (9) 18.33 (13) 38.32 9
122 Michael Pomerville Clare 20.19 (14) 18.23 (8.5) 38.42 10
154 Kyle Sytsema MP 20.10 (10) 18.45 (15) 38.55 11
130 Even Eikey CSPA 20.38 (19) 18.25 (10) 38.63 12
135 Cameron Morley OLSM 20.17 (13) 18.47 (16) 38.64 13
116 Oliver Gottbreht CSPA 20.45 (22) 18.22 (7) 38.67 14
137 Aidan White MP 19.89 (8) 18.88 (25) 38.77 15
120 Caleb Hoskey Harr 20.16 (12) 18.77 (23) 38.93 16
124 Audie Poltorak BR 20.35 (17) 18.60 (18) 38.95 17
131 Ray Mozurkewich MP 20.43 (20) 18.67 (19) 39.10 18
115 Charlie Holman DCDS 20.73 (26) 18.44 (14) 39.17 19
126 Mason Melegari CK 20.44 (21) 18.83 (24) 39.27 20
147 Rett Krug CK 20.60 (23) 18.69 (20.5) 39.29 21.5
106 Ethan Traviss MP 20.37 (18) 18.92 (27) 39.29 21.5
156 Eli Budde OLSM 20.29 (15) 19.05 (30) 39.34 23
111 Luke Borgula BR 20.30 (16) 19.21 (33) 39.51 24
146 Teddy Gottbreht CSPA 20.85 (29) 18.72 (22) 39.57 25
103 Brody Ross DCDS 20.77 (27) 19.00 (28.5) 39.77 26
160 Lincoln Gott MP 20.72 (25) 19.11 (31) 39.83 27
134 Nicholas VanCamp FP 21.26 (37) 18.69 (20.5) 39.95 28
141 Luke Bochnick OLSM 20.64 (24) 19.33 (35) 39.97 29
157 George Donnini BR 21.06 (33) 19.20 (32) 40.26 30
117 Nick Moisides BR 21.01 (32) 19.29 (34) 40.30 31
155 Louis Chang CK 20.92 (31) 19.39 (36) 40.31 32
138 Reagan Dietz BR 20.86 (30) 19.52 (37) 40.38 33
168 Reece Matthews OLSM 21.47 (39) 19.00 (28.5) 40.47 34
167 Travis Dombrowski NDP 20.84 (28) 19.77 (43) 40.61 35
173 Kieffer Conway BR 21.07 (34) 19.67 (40) 40.74 36
107 Grant Burnstein CK 21.16 (36) 19.65 (38.5) 40.81 37
114 Blaise Cerne EC 21.14 (35) 19.73 (41) 40.87 38
140 Stephine Suran EC 21.37 (38) 19.89 (44) 41.26 39
152 Holden Telehowski FP 22.34 (41) 19.65 (38.5) 41.99 40
166 Eli Laker DCDS 21.93 (40) 20.38 (47) 42.31 41
143 Jackson Levijoki FP 22.58 (43.5) 20.07 (45) 42.65 42
132 Marc Meltser DCDS 22.88 (48) 20.11 (46) 42.99 43
102 Jake Jackson EC 22.58 (43.5) 20.60 (48) 43.18 44
104 Kevin Tanner Clare 24.57 (56.5) 18.90 (26) 43.47 45
151 Ethan Rogers Clare 22.84 (46) 21.45 (52) 44.29 46
108 Simon Kaplan FP 23.33 (49) 21.04 (51) 44.37 47
123 Mia Pyenta EC 22.79 (45) 21.82 (54) 44.61 48
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
136 Hayden VanAntwerp Harr 22.50 (42) 22.60 (56) 45.10 49
172 Max Kalczynski DCDS 22.86 (47) 22.28 (55) 45.14 50
170 Davis Victor CK 24.28 (53) 20.94 (50) 45.22 51
149 Brody Eikey CSPA 23.66 (51) 21.57 (53) 45.23 52
110 Jackson Collins Harr 27.96 (60) 18.32 (12) 46.28 53
176 Josh Boman FP 23.49 (50) 23.02 (57) 46.51 54
153 Valentino Orsini EC 24.03 (52) 23.09 (59) 47.12 55
145 Seth Baldridge Clare 24.51 (55) 23.12 (60) 47.63 56
150 Casey Brand Harr 24.38 (54) 23.47 (61) 47.85 57
144 Sam Rust Harr 28.30 (61) 20.74 (49) 49.04 58
174 Evan Campbell Clare 24.57 (56.5) 24.88 (63) 49.45 59
171 Evan Olejnik EC 25.70 (58) 24.44 (62) 50.14 60
142 Connor Lee DCDS 27.24 (59) 26.72 (64) 53.96 61
109 Frank Roth NDP DNF 17.67 (3) 66
101 Owen Carlson CSPA DNS DNF 66
161 Konnor Golden CSPA DNF 23.07 (58) 66
125 Brogan Russell Clare DNF 19.74 (42) 66
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 133 Chase Flavin 18.88 (1) 17.23 (1) 36.11 1 * 17
112 Teegan McLeod 19.19 (2) 17.35 (2) 36.54 2 *
139 Nick Uhazie 19.44 (3) 18.53 (17) 37.97 6 *
158 CJ Studt 20.14 (11) 18.06 (6) 38.20 8 *
167 Travis Dombrowski 20.84 (28) 19.77 (43) 40.61 35
109 Frank Roth DNF 17.67 (3) 66

2 MP 118 Aiden Percha 19.64 (4) 18.02 (4) 37.66 3 * 47
154 Kyle Sytsema 20.10 (10) 18.45 (15) 38.55 11 *
137 Aidan White 19.89 (8) 18.88 (25) 38.77 15 *
131 Ray Mozurkewich 20.43 (20) 18.67 (19) 39.10 18 *
106 Ethan Traviss 20.37 (18) 18.92 (27) 39.29 21.5
160 Lincoln Gott 20.72 (25) 19.11 (31) 39.83 27

3 OLSM 175 Grant Weymouth 19.74 (7) 18.28 (11) 38.02 7 * 52
105 Cooper Eaton 19.99 (9) 18.33 (13) 38.32 9 *
135 Cameron Morley 20.17 (13) 18.47 (16) 38.64 13 *
156 Eli Budde 20.29 (15) 19.05 (30) 39.34 23 *
141 Luke Bochnick 20.64 (24) 19.33 (35) 39.97 29
168 Reece Matthews 21.47 (39) 19.00 (28.5) 40.47 34

4 CK 121 Dylan Kowal 19.68 (5.5) 18.23 (8.5) 37.91 5 * 78.5
126 Mason Melegari 20.44 (21) 18.83 (24) 39.27 20 *
147 Rett Krug 20.60 (23) 18.69 (20.5) 39.29 21.5 *
155 Louis Chang 20.92 (31) 19.39 (36) 40.31 32 *
107 Grant Burnstein 21.16 (36) 19.65 (38.5) 40.81 37
170 Davis Victor 24.28 (53) 20.94 (50) 45.22 51

5 BR 124 Audie Poltorak 20.35 (17) 18.60 (18) 38.95 17 * 102
111 Luke Borgula 20.30 (16) 19.21 (33) 39.51 24 *
157 George Donnini 21.06 (33) 19.20 (32) 40.26 30 *
117 Nick Moisides 21.01 (32) 19.29 (34) 40.30 31 *
138 Reagan Dietz 20.86 (30) 19.52 (37) 40.38 33
173 Kieffer Conway 21.07 (34) 19.67 (40) 40.74 36

6 CSPA 130 Even Eikey 20.38 (19) 18.25 (10) 38.63 12 * 103
116 Oliver Gottbreht 20.45 (22) 18.22 (7) 38.67 14 *
146 Teddy Gottbreht 20.85 (29) 18.72 (22) 39.57 25 *
149 Brody Eikey 23.66 (51) 21.57 (53) 45.23 52 *
101 Owen Carlson DNS DNF 66
161 Konnor Golden DNF 23.07 (58) 66

7 FP 113 Liam Smith 19.68 (5.5) 18.03 (5) 37.71 4 * 114
134 Nicholas VanCamp 21.26 (37) 18.69 (20.5) 39.95 28 *
152 Holden Telehowski 22.34 (41) 19.65 (38.5) 41.99 40 *
143 Jackson Levijoki 22.58 (43.5) 20.07 (45) 42.65 42 *
108 Simon Kaplan 23.33 (49) 21.04 (51) 44.37 47
176 Josh Boman 23.49 (50) 23.02 (57) 46.51 54
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2/15/2022  MHSAA Division 2, Region 6 Regional Race - GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 DCDS 115 Charlie Holman 20.73 (26) 18.44 (14) 39.17 19 * 129
103 Brody Ross 20.77 (27) 19.00 (28.5) 39.77 26 *
166 Eli Laker 21.93 (40) 20.38 (47) 42.31 41 *
132 Marc Meltser 22.88 (48) 20.11 (46) 42.99 43 *
172 Max Kalczynski 22.86 (47) 22.28 (55) 45.14 50
142 Connor Lee 27.24 (59) 26.72 (64) 53.96 61

9 Clare 122 Michael Pomerville 20.19 (14) 18.23 (8.5) 38.42 10 * 157
104 Kevin Tanner 24.57 (56.5) 18.90 (26) 43.47 45 *
151 Ethan Rogers 22.84 (46) 21.45 (52) 44.29 46 *
145 Seth Baldridge 24.51 (55) 23.12 (60) 47.63 56 *
174 Evan Campbell 24.57 (56.5) 24.88 (63) 49.45 59
125 Brogan Russell DNF 19.74 (42) 66

10 EC 114 Blaise Cerne 21.14 (35) 19.73 (41) 40.87 38 * 169
140 Stephine Suran 21.37 (38) 19.89 (44) 41.26 39 *
102 Jake Jackson 22.58 (43.5) 20.60 (48) 43.18 44 *
123 Mia Pyenta 22.79 (45) 21.82 (54) 44.61 48 *
153 Valentino Orsini 24.03 (52) 23.09 (59) 47.12 55
171 Evan Olejnik 25.70 (58) 24.44 (62) 50.14 60

11 Harr 120 Caleb Hoskey 20.16 (12) 18.77 (23) 38.93 16 * 175
136 Hayden VanAntwerp 22.50 (42) 22.60 (56) 45.10 49 *
110 Jackson Collins 27.96 (60) 18.32 (12) 46.28 53 *
150 Casey Brand 24.38 (54) 23.47 (61) 47.85 57 *
144 Sam Rust 28.30 (61) 20.74 (49) 49.04 58
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Individuals Qualifying for State Finals

Girls Results - Slalom
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
534 Ella Wentworth FP 25.61 25.04 50.65 5
513 Maddie Lindsey CSPA 25.26 25.57 50.83 6
523 Anna Mozurkewich MP 27.19 27.4 54.59 14
522 Mara Pomerville Clare 26.53 28.51 55.04 15

Girls Results - GS
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
534 Ella Wentworth FP 20.2 19.28 39.48 6
513 Maddie Lindsey CSPA 20.8 19.29 40.09 8
522 Mara Pomerville Clare 20.66 19.47 40.13 9
530 Josie Pachla DCDS 21.13 20.35 41.48 12

Boys Results - Slalom
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
122 Michael Pomerville Clare 24.37 21.28 45.65 6
121 Dylan Kowal CK 24.55 22.54 47.09 7
104 Kevin Tanner Clare 25.99 22.15 48.14 8
110 Jackson Collins Harr 25.88 22.26 48.14 8
124 Audie Poltorak BR 25.69 22.59 48.28 10

Boys Results - GS
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
113 Liam Smith FP 19.68 18.03 37.71 4
121 Dylan Kowal CK 19.68 18.23 37.91 5
122 Michael Pomerville Clare 20.19 18.23 38.42 10
130 Even Eikey CSPA 20.38 18.25 38.63 12


